

TSLPL/SE/2020-21/64

November 27, 2020

The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Code: 513010

The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: TATASTLLP

Dear Madam, Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 7 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith the requisite disclosure in Form C, as received by the Company, on November 27, 2020, from its Promoter, Tata Steel Limited.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Steel Long Products Limited

(Formerly Tata Sponge Iron Limited)

Sanjay Kasture Company Secretary

Encl. as above



November 27, 2020

Tata Steel Long Products Limited (formerly Tata Sponge Iron Limited) Joda, Keonjhar, Orissa, 758034

Kind Attn: Mr. Sanjay Kasture, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith Form C, with respect to sale of 3,29,000 equity shares of Tata Steel Long Products Limited (formerly Tata Sponge Iron Limited) held by Tata Steel Limited, Promoter Company, on November 27, 2020.

This disclosure is given in terms of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully

Varvainellan

Tata Steel Limited

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Company Secretary &

Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Tata Steel Long Products Limited (formerly Tata Sponge Iron Limited)

ISIN of the company: INE674A01014 (Equity)

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) & 7(2):

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/Member of Promoter Group/KMP/Directors/immediate relative to/designated person/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities a cquired /Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify		Date of	Mode of Acquisitio n/ disposal (on market/ public
		Type of security (for eg. – Shares, Warrants Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. & % of share holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		Value (₹)	Transaction of type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge /Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant, Convertible Debentures etc)	No. and % of Share holding	From	То	intimation to company	/rights/ preferentia I offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Name: Tata Steel Limited PAN: AAACT2803M Address: Bombay House, 24 Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai, 400 001 CIN:L27100MH1907PLC000266 Contact No: +91 22 6665 8282		Equity Shares of face value ₹10/- each	3,41,15,521 equity shares i.e. 75.64% of total share capital	Equity Shares of face value ₹10/- each	2,24,000 Equity Shares	10,49,58,896 (gross amount)	- Sale	Equity Shares of face value ₹10/- each	3,38,91,521 75.15%	November 27, 2020	November 27, 2020	November 27, 2020	Market sale - NSE
			3,38,91,521 equity shares i.e. 75.15% of total share capital		1,05,000 Equity Shares	4,88,27,362.5 (gross amount)			3,37,86,521 74.91%				Market sale - BSE

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2) read with 7(2)

	Exchange on which the trade was executed						
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Buy Number of units	Sell Notional Value Number of units		Not Applicable	
		NIL	(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lot size)		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options

Tata Steel Limited

Parvatheesam Kanchinadham

Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

Date: November 27, 2020

Place: Mumbai